All rates are in USD (In most cases per calendar day)
Rate comparison is based on SCOPIC tarift rate categories. Note that the SCOPIC tariff rates are currently under review

MRA [Marine

DONJON-SMIT Response RESOLVE TAT BISSO
Alliance]
[SCOPIC tariff [SCOPIC tariff [SCOPIC tariff [In-house [SCOPIC tariff [SCOPIC tariff [In-house

plus 20 per cent]

plus 50 per cent]

plus 25 per cent]

standard tariffs]

plus 50 per cent]

plus 25 per cent]

standard tariffs]

Cat 1* Cat 2** Cat 3*** 15t 24 hours subsequent
personnel
office administration 1386 1732.5 1443.75 2212 10 2875 17325 1443.75 2500
salvage masier 2052 2802.5 2168.75 2100 2602.5 2168.75 2100
naval architect or salvage officer'engineer 1728 2160 1800 2100 2160 1800 2100
assistant salvage officer/engineer 1386 1732.5 1443.75 1450 17325 1443.75 1800
diving supervisor 1386 17325 1443.75 1800 1732.5 1443.75 1800
HSE qualified diver excluding saturation or mixed gas diver (rate o be agreed) 1248 1860 1300 1500 1560 1300 1500
salvage foreman 1038 12975 1061.25 1800 1297.5 1081.25 1800
riggers, fitters, equipment operators 831.6 1039.5 BB5.25 1260 10 1500 1038.5 B66.25 1500
specialist advisors - fire fighters, chemicals, pollution controd 1386 17325 144375 1450 1o 14062 17325 1443,75 2500
tugs and other craft
bhp to 5000 [per bhp) 3 3.75 3.125 375 3125
bhp 5001 to 12000 [per bhp) 2.45 2.8125 2.34375 SCOPIC rates plus 28125 234375
bhp 12001 to 20000 [per bhp) 1.5 1.875 1.5625 S50% 1o 65% 1.875 1.5625
bhp over 20000 [per bhp] 0.75 0.9375 0.78125 0.9375 0.78125
if fi-fi 0.5 add 750 937.5 781.25 9375 781.25
if fi-fi 1.0 add 1500 1875 1562.5 1875 1562.5
if ice class add 1500 1875 1562.5 1875 1562.5
launch efc less than 500 bhp [per bhp| 4.5 5625 4 6875 5625 46875
|generators
up o 50 kW BZ.8 105.9 86,25 15 103.5 56.25 200
51 to 120 kW 172.8 216 180 300 216 180 400
121 1o 300 kW 276 345 287.5 400 345 287.5
over 301 kW 4836 604.5 S503.75 S00 Gl 5 S03.75
portable 1G systems
1000 cu.m. per hour 1656 2070 17Es 2070 1725
1500 cu.m. per hour 1932 2415 2012.5 2415 20125
[TAT BISSO 2000 cu.m. per hour] S000
COMPressors
high pressure 138 172.5 143.75 225 172.5 143.75 100
185 cfm 2076 250.5 216.25 450 259.5 216.25 200
600 efm 3456 432 360 SO0 432 360 450
1200 cfm 552 N 575 650 690 575 750
air manifold 14.4 18 15 18 15
blower 1500 cu.m. per min 11736 1467 1222.5 1467 12225

DONJON-SMIT categories

*Cat 1 drifting, no immediate danger

**Cat 2 Lightly aground, no immediate danger
***Cat 3 major casualty, imminent danger




All rates are in USD (In most cases per calendar day)Rate comparison is based on SCOPIC tariff rate categories. Note
that the SCOPIC tarift rates are currently under review.

MRA [Marine
DONJON-SMIT Response RESOLVE T&T BISSO
Alliance]
[SCOPIC tariff [SCOPIC tariff [SCOPIC tariff [In-house [SCOPIC rariff [SCOPIC tariff [In-house
plus 20 per cent] | plus 50 per cent] | plus 25 per cent] | standard tariffs] | plus 50 per cent] | plus 25 per cent] | standard tariffs]
Cat 1* Cat 2** Cat 3°* 1st 24 hours subsequent
pumping aquipment
air
2in 103.2 120 1075 45 1o 1056 129 107.5 125
diesel
2in 69,6 87 T2.5 125 to 169 &7 T2.5
d in 124 .8 156 130 150 to 241 156 130 200
G in 165.6 207 1725 430 207 172.5 400
electrical submersible
2in 69.6 B7 725 &7 72.5
4 in 207.6 259.5 216.25 2548.5 216.25 400
B in [FL] 1035 [LFE] 200 1035 B62.5 ]
hydraulic
B in [ 1035 BG.5 1035 BG5S 1800 1o 3500
Hin 1380 1725 1437.5 1725 1437.5
hoses
ar
dldin per 30m or 1200 276 345 28.7T5 36 34.5 28.TH 10
2in per 30m or 120ft 55,2 [:E] 57.5 T2 [2] 5T.5 30
layflat
2in per Bm or 20ft 14.4 18 15 3 18 15
din per 6m or 20ft 204 255 21.25 255 21.25 50
Gin per Gm or 20ft 276 34.5 28.75 34.5 28.75 50
ngid
2in per 6m or 20ft 20.4 25.5 21.25 17 25.5 21.25
4in per Bm or 200t 27.6 34.5 28.75 35 34.5 28.75
Gin per Bm or 200t 34.8 43.5 36.25 45 43.5 36.25
Hin per 6m or 200t [F] 52.5 43.75 FL] 52.5 43.75
fendors
yokohama
1m x 2m 103.2 124 107.5 1249 107.5 250
25mx 5.5m 207.6 250 5 216.25 250 5 21625
3.5 x 6.5m 3456 432 360 432 360 S50
low pressure inflatable
3m a7.2 121.5 101.25 121.5 101.25
Bm a7.2 121.5 101.25 1215 101.25
Sm 207.6 259.5 216.25 2548.5 216.25
12m 345.8 432 S50 432 360
16m 345.8 432 A60 432 360
waelding and cutting equipment
bolt gun i 14 5175 43125 5175 431.25
gas detector 1318 172.5 143,75 1725 143,75 1560
hot lap machine 1380 1725 143575 1150 to 1443 1725 14375 1225
mty-ﬂcetylene surface cutting 34.8 43.5 36,25 175 43.5 36,25 50
underwaler culling 69,6 87 725 &y T2.5 200
underwaler welding 69,6 87 725 50 &y T2.5 200
250 amp welder 207 .6 258 5 216.25 200 2595 21625 200
400 amp welder 276 345 28T 5 250 345 28T 5 325

DONJON-SMIT categories

*Cat 1 drifting, no immediate danger

**Cat 2 Lightly aground, no immediate danger
**Cat 3 major casualty, imminent danger




All rates are in USD (In most cases per calendar day)Rate comparison is based on SCOPIC tariff rate categories. Note
that the SCOPIC tarift rates are currently under review.

MRA [Marine

DONJON-SMIT Response RESOLVE TA&T BISSO
Alliance]
[SCOPIC tariff [SCOPIC tariff [SCOPIC tariff [In-house [SCOPIC tariff [SCOPIC tariff [In-house
plus 20 per cent] | plus 50 per cent] | plus 25 per cent] | standard tariffs] | plus 50 per cent] | plus 25 per cent] | standard tariffs]
Cat 1% Cat 2** Cat 3*** 15t 24 hours subsequent
pellution control equipment
oil boom 24in per 10m 1] 0 0 5 i i 65
38in per 10m [1] [1] [i] 0 0 15
48in per 10m 1] 1] 0 20.6 0 i 262
lighting systems
lighting string per S0ft 34.8 43.5 36.25 7.5 43.5 36.25 a0
light tower 69,6 &7 725 17a &7 725 150
underwater lighting system 1000 watls 1052 129 107.5 115 129 107.5
winches
up to 20 tonnes including 50m of wire 276 345 287.5 450 345 287.5
slorage equipment
1211 container 4.8 4315 36.25 435 36.29
20t containgr 55,2 69 a7r.5 69 ar.a 200
miscellaneous equipment
air bags less than 5 tons lift 55.2 [F] 57.5 15 ] 57.5 50
airbags 5 to 15 tons lift 276 345 287.5 250 345 B7.5
air lift din 138 1745 143,75 115 172.5 143,75
Gin 276 345 287.5 145 345 287.5
Ain 414 517.5 431.25 175 517.5 431.25
air tugger up to 3 tons 103.2 120 107.5 275 129 107.5 350
ballastfuel oil storage bins 50,000 litres 138 172.5 143.75 172.5 143.75
chain saw 276 34.5 28.75 15 34.5 28.75
damage stabilily computer and software 3456 432 360 390 432 360
echo sounder portable 4.5 431.5 36.25 43.5 36.25
extension ladder 27.6 34.5 28.75 34.5 28.75
hydraulic jack up to 120 fons 03,2 129 107.5 129 107.5
hydraulic powerpack 75kW 103.2 129 107.5 129 107.5
pressure washer water 3456 432 360 1 432 360
pressure washer steam 621.6 7T 647.5 7 T 647.5
rigging package heavy 552 630 575 690 e
rigging package light 276 345 287.5 345 287.5
reck drill 69,6 &7 725 75 &7 725
reck splitter o0 [0 ara 475 (] ]
steel saw 276 345 28.75 30 345 28.75
tiffors up to 5 tons 14.4 18 15 18 15
thermal imaging cameras 3456 432 360 432 360 750
ool package per set 241.2 301.5 251.25 228 301.5 251.25 350
ventilation package 27.6 34.5 28.75 34.5 2B.75
VHF radio 14.4 18 15 89 1o 145 18 15
Z boat including outboard up fo 14 f 276 345 2875 250 345 287.5
Z boat including outboard over 14 fi 4836 604.5 503.75 550 604.5 503,75

DONJON-SMIT categories

*Cat 1 drifting, no immediate danger*Cat 2 Lightly aground, no immediate
danger**Cat 3 major casualty, imminent danger




All rates are in USD (In most cases per calendar day)Rate comparison is based on SCOPIC tariff rate categories. Note
that the SCOPIC tarift rates are currently under review.

1.5pct per month

MRA [Marine
DONJON-SMIT Response RESOLVE T&T BISSO
Alliance]
[SCOPIC tantf [SCOPIC tanff [SCOPIC tanff [In-house [SCOPIC tanff [SCOPIC tanff [In-house
plus 20 per cent] | plus 50 per cent] | plus 25 per cent] | standard tariffs] | plus 50 per cent] | plus 25 per cent] | standard tariffs]
Cat 1* Cat 2** Cat 37 15t 24 hours subsequent
shackles
up to 50 tonnes 14.4 [] 15 25 ] 15 25
51 1o 120 lonnes 27.8 34.5 28.75 a5 345 28.75 40
127 to 200 tonnos a2 ad.h 43,75 ] 43,75 (Y]
over 200 tonnes 69,6 a7 725 S0 a7 2.5 80
distribution boards
up to S0KW B2.8 103.5 B6.25 103.5 86,25
51 to 120KW 172.8 216 180 216 180
121 to 300KW 276 345 2875 345 287.5
over 301kW 4836 G5 503.75 [N 503.75
protective clothing
breathing gear 6.6 87 725 87 725 150
hazardous emvironment suil 138 172.5 143,75 172.5 143.75 300
diving equipment
decompression chamber 2 man incl compressor R BB2.5 T18.75 A00 B62.5 T18.75 GO0
decomprassion chamber 4 man incl compressor 66 12075 1006.25 1207 .5 1006.25
hol water diving assombly 4456 432 AB0 250 432 SB0 200
undoraator magnoets 276 4.5 28,75 4.5 28,75
undersater dall 2.8 4345 28,75 Sd.5 28,75
shallow water diving spread 310.8 388.5 323.78 2B7.5 388.5 323.75 1500
Out of Pocket Expenses at cost plus 15pct 15pct 15pct 15pct 25pct 25pct 15pct
Contract Towhire ‘Wreckhire LOF with SCOPIC Various LOF with SCOPIC | LOF with SCOPIC in-housea form
Payment terms 15 days 15 days 30 days
Interest 1.5pct per month Bank rate + 2pct

DONJON-SMIT categories
*Cat 1 drifting, no immediate danger

**Cat 2 Lightly aground, no immediate danger

**Cat 3 major casualty, imminent danger




